# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Smith & Loveless, Inc.		07/19/2012	CORPORATION: KANSAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bio-Microbics, Inc.	
Street Address:	8450 Cole Parkway	
City:	Shawnee	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66227	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2688547	SWEET- P
Registration Number:	0742322	FLOCRON

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8167531536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 816-753-1000

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Steffens

Address Line 1: 700 West 47th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060873-444710
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Steffens
Signature:	/Timothy D. Steffens/

900229214 REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0245

2688547

CH \$65.00

Date:	07/24/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0246

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Smith & Loveless, Inc., a Kansas corporation located at 14040 Santa Fe Trail Drive, Lenexa, Kansas 66215 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and/or is using the trademarks and service marks set forth on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> in conjunction with Assignor's business (collectively, the "Marks"), together with the goodwill symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, transfer and convey to Bio-Microbics, Inc., a Kansas corporation located at 8450 Cole Parkway, Shawnee, Kansas 66227 ("Assignee"), and Assignee desires to acquire, the Marks, any pending applications or registrations issued in connection therewith and the goodwill symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby convey, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, together with all applications and/or registrations thereof, and together with a right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of said Marks.

Assignor hereby appoints Assignee to file and record this instrument with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other equivalent government agency or agencies in foreign countries. Assignor will provide any other documents or assistance reasonably necessary to effect the assignments set forth herein as reasonably requested by Assignee.

Effective Date: July 19, 2012

Assignor

Smith & Loveless, Inc.

Name: Lanette M. Wickham Title: Corporate Legal Counsel

STATE OF KANSAS

COUNTY OF JOHNSON

On this  $19^{th}$  day of  $3^{th}$  day of  $3^{th}$ , 2012, before me personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

NW. 5, 2015

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansase

SARA L. ROSS

My Appt. Exp. 120 5, 2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0247

# **SCHEDULE A**

# Marks

Any and all registered and unregistered trademarks and service marks of Assignor of the following two trademarks, on a worldwide basis:

Mark	Country	Application / Registration No.
SWEET-P	USA	2,688,547
FLOCRON	USA	742,322

2199731.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0248

RECORDED: 07/24/2012